2020 | M250 FIRST network Directory
Engine Designations
and Applications
592020 | M250 FIRST network Directory
M250 Engine Designations and Applications
This document provides a reference guide of all active M250 engine types,
along with the intended application of each engine. A quick reference chart
is included. This chart as well as all information in this document is only for

M250 Turboprop
Models B17C, B17D, B17E, B17F/1 and B17F/2
Model designation B17C B17D B17D B17E B17F B17F/1 B17F/2
Engine Part Number 23038150 23005700 23051125 23031861 23033380 23050800 23050805
Model Specification C888 C915 C915 C940 C943 C958 C959
Shaft Horsepower (T.O.) 420 420 420 420 450 450 450
Certification Date 11 May 1979 11 Nov1983 11 Nov1983 1 7 Nov 1 985 6 May 1 988 30Sep1988 30Sep1988
Application BN‑2T L90TRCT‑4E,
HTT‑34
SF260TP
KM‑2D / T‑5
N24 L90TP BN‑2T,SF600 P210
A36 Bonanza
RU‑38B
Weight (Ibs) 198 198 202 202 212 215 212
T.O. / Cruise
 sfc/MGT / sfc/MGT F
0.657 / 0.656
1490 / 1360
0.657 / 0.656
1490 / 1360
0.657 / 0.656
1490 / 1360
0.656 / 0.657
1490 / 1360
0.613 / 0.635
1490 / 1385
0.613 / 0.635
1490 / 1385
0.613 / 0.635
1490 / 1385
Exhaust Configuration Down Down Down Down Down Down Down
Compressor Bleed Valve Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ignition Type Single Single Single Single Single Single Single
Spare Accessory Drives 2H PN1 Driven 2HP N1 Driven 2 HP N1 Driven 2HP N1 Driven 2 HP N1 Driven 2 HP N1 Driven 2 HP N1 Driven
N1 / N2 Speed Sense Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical
Prop. Governor Woodward Woodward Woodward Woodward Woodward Woodward Woodward
Pg Accumulator None None None None None None None
Fuel Pump Type Single Gear Single Gear Single Gear Single Gear Single Gear Single Gear Single Gear
Fuel Pressure Filter Low Low Low Low Low Low Low
Chip Detector Type Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle
Oil Filter Bypass Indicator
(Pressure)
Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Fuel Control Honeywell
(Bendix)
Honeywell
(Bendix)
Honeywell
(Bendix)
Honeywell
(Bendix)
Honeywell
(Bendix)
Honeywell
(Bendix)
Honeywell
(Bendix)
652020 | M250 FIRST network Directory
M250 Turboprop
Models B17C, B17D, B17E, B17F/1 and B17F/2
Model designation B17C B17D B17D B17E B17F B17F/1 B17F/2

M250 Series I and II
Models C18, C18A, C18B, C18C, C20 and C20B
Model designation C18A CIS C18B CISC C20 C20B C20B C20B
Engine Part Number 6855321 6854101 6856991 6857301 23033373 23004550 6887190 6893660
Model Specification C731‑G C731‑G C731‑G C731‑G 800‑E 847 847 847
Shaft Horsepower (T.O.) 317 317 317 317 400 420 420 420
Certification Date 19 Dec 1962 19 Dec 1962 9 Sep 1965 9 Sept 1965 15 Nov 1968 28 Feb 1974 28 Feb 1974 28 Feb 1974
Application MD500 / 500C B206A, TH-57A,
FH1100, MD500 /
500C
Bell 206A MD500 / 500C A 109, A 109 A,
B206B, MD500C,
BO105C
Kania,TH-57 B206B, B206L,
B47 / 47G,
FH1100, MD500D
/ 500E, UH-12E
/ E4
BO105C
Weight (Ibs) 141 141 141.2 141.2 158 161 161 161
T.O. Cruise
sfc / MGT / sfc / MGT °F
0.697 / 0.725 1380
/ 1226
0.697 / 0.725 1380
/ 1226
0.697 / 0.725 1380
/ 1226
0.697 / 0.725 1380
/ 1226
0.630 / 0.645
1460 / 1358
0.650 / 0.650
1490 / 1360
0.650 / 0.650
1490 / 1360
0.650 / 0.650
1490 / 1360
Exhaust Configuration Up Up Up Up Up Up Up Up
Compressor Bleed Valve Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ignition Type Single Single Single Single Single Single Single Single
Spare Accessory Drives 2.0 HP (optional) 2.0 HP (optional) 2.0 HP (optional) 2.0 HP (optional) 2.0 HP (optional) 2.06 HP (optional) 2.06 HP (optional) 2.06 HP (optional)
N1 / N2 Speed Sense Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical
Power Turbine Governor Honeywell
(Bendix)
Honeywell
(Bendix)
Honeywell
(Bendix)
Honeywell
(Bendix)
Honeywell
(Bendix) /
Triumph (CECO)
Honeywell
(Bendix)
Honeywell
(Bendix)
Honeywell
(Bendix)
Pg Accumulator 1 6 In3 1 6 In3 1 6 In3 1 6 In3 1 6 In3 1 6 In3 1 6 In3 1 6 In3
Fuel Pump Type Single Gear Single Gear Single Gear Single Gear Single Gear Single Gear Single Gear Single Gear
Fuel Pressure Filter Low Low Low Low Low Low Low Low
Chip Detector Type Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle
Oil Filter Bypass Indicator
(Pressure)
N / A N / A N / A N / A Yes Yes Yes Yes
Fuel Control Honeywell
(Bendix)

M250 Series II
Models C20F, C20J, C20R, C20S, C20W and T63-A-720
Model designation C20F C20J C20S T63-A-720 C20W C20R
Engine Part Number 6899271 6899400 23008092 6887191 23052351 23033373
Model Specification C889 C898 C921 803 C965 C938
Shaft Horsepower (T.O.) 420 420 420 420 420 450
Certification Date 2 Mar 1979 15 Sep1981 30 Dec 1983 9 June 1976 20 Apr 1990 20 Sep1989
Application AS355E / F B206B C185, C206, C207,
C337
OH‑58C Schweizer 330 / 333,
Enstrom 480
AS355E / F
Weight (Ibs) 161 161 162 158 162 173
T.O. Cruise
sfc / MGT / sfc / MGT °F
0.650 / 0.650
1490 / 1360
0.650 / 0.650
1490 / 1360
0.650 / 0.650
1490 / 1360
0.697 / 0.706
1380 / 1260
0.650 / 0.650
1490 / 1360
0.608 / 0.631
1490 / 1385
Exhaust Configuration Up Up Down Up Down Up
Compressor Bleed Valve Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ignition Type Single Single Single Single Single Single
Spare Accessory Drives 2.06 HP (optional) 2.06 HP (optional) 2.06 HP (optional) 2.06 HP (optional) 2.06 HP (optional) None
N1 / N2 Speed Sense Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical
Power Turbine Governor Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix)
Pg Accumulator 1 6 In3 1 6 In3 1 6 In3 1 6 In3 1 6 In3 1 6 In3
Fuel Pump Type Single Gear Single Gear Single Gear Single Gear Single Gear Single Gear
Fuel Pressure Filter Low Low Low Low Low Low
Chip Detector Type Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle
Oil Filter Bypass Indicator
(Pressure)
Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Fuel Control Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix)
692020 | M250 FIRST network Directory
M250 Series II
Models C20F, C20J, C20R, C20S, C20W and T63-A-720
Model designation C20F C20J C20S T63-A-720 C20W C20R
Power Output Shaft RPM @ 100%
Speed
6,016 6,016 6,016 6,016 6,016 6.016
Gas Producer Rotor RPM @ 100%
Speed
50,970 50,970 50,970 50,970 50,970 50,970
Power Turbine Rotor RPM @ 1 00%
Speed
33,290 33,290 33,290 33,290 33,290 33,290
Oils MIL‑L‑7808
MIL‑L‑23699
MIL‑L‑7808
MIL‑L‑23699
MIL‑L‑7808
MIL‑L‑23699
MIL‑L‑7808
MIL‑L‑23699
MIL‑L‑7808
MIL‑L‑23699
MIL‑L‑7808
MIL‑L‑23699
Type Certificate Number E4CE E4CE E4CE E4CE E4CE E4CE
Engine Envelope Dimensions
L/W/H Inches
38.8
19.0

M250 Series II
Models C20R/1, C20R/2 and C20R/4
Model designation C20R / 1 C20R / 2 C20R / 2 C20R / 4
Engine Part Number 23038200 23035212 23053265 23053301
Model Specification C945 C948 C968 C968
Shaft Horsepower (T.O.) 450 450 450 450
Certification Date 12Sep1986 5 Mar 1987 5 Mar 1987 5 Dec 1989
Application A109Mkll+, A109C B206B, B206L, MD500D /
500E, Ka‑226, SW‑4
MD520N B206B
Weight (Ibs) 173 169 169 169
T.O./Cruise
sfc/MGT/sfc/MGT °F
0.608 / 0.631
1490 / 1385
0.608 / 0.631
1490 / 1385
0.608 / 0.631
1490 / 1385
0.608 / 0.631
1490 / 1385
Exhaust Configuration Up Up Up Up
Compressor Bleed Valve Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ignition Type Single Single Single Single
Spare Accessory Drives None None None None
N1/N2 Speed Sense Electronic Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical
Power Turbine Governor Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix)
Pg Accumulator 1 6 In3 1 6 In3 1  3 In3 & 1 6 In3 1 6 In3
Fuel Pump Type Single Gear Single Gear Inducer&Gear Single Gear
Fuel Pressure Filter Low Low High Low
Chip Detector Type Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle
Oil Filter Bypass Indicator (Pressure) Yes Yes Yes Yes
Fuel Control Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix)
712020 | M250 FIRST network Directory
M250 Series III & IV
Models C28B, C28C, C30 and C30G
Model designation C28B C28C C28C C30 C30 C30G
Engine Part Number 6895000 6896000 23001830 6890000 23062052 23039781
Model Specification C880 C881 C881‑B C868 C868 C960
Shaft Horsepower (T.O.) 500 500 500 650 650 650
Certification Date May 1976 May 1976 May 1976 28 Mar 1978 28 Mar 1978 2 Mar 1989
Application B206L B0105L N / A S‑76A MD530F,
Fan Trainer 600
B222 ST
Weight (Ibs) 235 230 232 249 249 253
T.O./Cruise
sfc/MGT/sfc/MGT °F
0.606 / 0.604
1455 / 1365
0.602 / 0.603
1455 / 1365
0.602 / 0.603
1455 / 1365
0.592 / 0.607
1414 / 1282
0.592 / 0.607
1414 / 1282
0.592 / 0.607
1414 / 1282
Exhaust Configuration Up Up Up Up Up Up
Compressor Bleed Valve Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ignition Type Single Single Dual Dual Dual Dual
Spare Accessory Drives 15HP N2 15HP N2 15HP N2 6 HP
 N1 Driven
6 HP
 N1 Driven
6 HP
 N1   Driven
N1/N2 Speed Sense Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical Electronic Electronic Electronic
Power Turbine Governor Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix)
Pg Accumulator 12 In3 6 In3 6 In3 1 3 In3 1 3 In3 2 6 In3 & 1 3In3
Fuel Pump Type Single Gear Single Gear Single Gear Inducer&Gear Inducer&Gear Inducer&Gear
Fuel Pressure Filter Low Low Low High High High
Chip Detector Type Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle
Oil Filter Bypass Indicator
(Pressure)
No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Oil Filter Bypass Indicator
(Scavenge)
N / A N / A N / A N / A N / A N / A
Fuel Control Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix)
722020 | M250 FIRST network Directory
M250 Series III & IV
Models C28B, C28C, C30 and C30G
Model designation C28B C28C C28C C30 C30 C30G
Power Output Shaft RPM @ 100% Speed 6,016 6,016 6,016 6,016 6,016 9,518
Gas Producer Rotor RPM @ 100% Speed 50,940 50,940 50,940 51,000 51,000 51,000
Power Turbine Rotor RPM @ 1 00% Speed 33,420 33,420 33,420 30,650 30,650 30,650
Oils MIL‑L‑7808
MIL‑L‑23699
MIL‑L‑7808
MIL‑L‑23699
MIL‑L‑7808
MIL‑L‑23699
MIL‑L‑7808
MIL‑L‑23699
MIL‑L‑7808
MIL‑L‑23699
MIL‑L‑7808
MIL‑L‑23699
Type Certificate Number E1GL E1GL E1GL E1GL E1GL E1GL
Engine Envelope Dimensions
L/W/H Inches
48.782
25.746

M250 Series IV
Models C30G2, C30M, C30P, C30S, C30U and T703-AD-700
Model designation C30G2 C30M C30P T703-AD-700 C30S C30U
Engine Part Number 23053999 23005219 23004545 23055439 23005290 23051054
Model Specification C974 C902 C904 C907 C914 C957
Shaft Horsepower (T.O.) 650 650 650 650 650 650
Certification Date 4 MAR 1992 7 Jan 1983 15Sep1981 15Jul1981 15 June 1982 28Aug1989
Application B230 AS350G All Star B206L‑3, B206L‑4 OH‑58D S‑76 Mkll B406 CS
Weight (Ibs) 260 250 245 252 249 252
T.O./Cruise
sfc/MGT/sfc/MGT F
0.589 / 0.594
1414 / 1320
0.592 / 0.599
1414 / 1320
0.592 / 0.599
1414 / 1320
0.592 / 0.599
1445 / 1320
0.592 / 0.607
1414 / 1282
0.592 / 0.599
1445 / 1320
Exhaust Configuration Up Up Up Up Up Up
Compressor Bleed Valve Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Ignition Type Dual Single Single Single Dual Single
Spare Accessory Drives 6 HP N1 Driven 6 HP N1 Driven 6 HP N1 Driven
15 HP N1 Driven
6 HP N1 Driven
15 HP N1 Driven
6HP N1 Driven 6HP N1 Driven
15 HP N1 Driven
N1/N2 Speed Sense Electronic Electronic Mechanical Electronic Electronic Electronic
Power Turbine Governor Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix)
(w/lever)
Honeywell (Bendix) None Honeywell (Bendix) None
Pg Accumulator 2 6 In3  & 1  3 In3 1 3 In3 1 6 In3 None 1 3 In3 None
Fuel Pump Type Inducer & Gear Inducer & Gear Single Gear Inducer & Gear Inducer & Gear Inducer & Gear
Fuel Pressure Filter High High Low High High High
Chip Detector Type Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle
Oil Filter Bypass Indicator
(Pressure)
Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Oil Filter Bypass Indicator
(Scavenge)
N/A N/A Optional Scavenge
Oil Filter A/F
Provided
Optional Scavenge
Oil Filter A/F
Provided
Optional Scavenge
Oil Filter A/F
Provided
Optional Scavenge
Oil Filter A/F
Provided
Fuel Control Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix) Honeywell (Bendix) Digital Electronic
Supervisory
‑Honeywell (Bendix)
Honeywell (Bendix) Digital Electronic
Supervisory
‑Honeywell (Bendix)
742020 | M250 FIRST network Directory
M250 Series IV
Models C30G2, C30M, C30P, C30S, C30U and T703-AD-700
Model designation C30G2 C30M C30P T703-AD-700 C30S C30U